

2026CPT.04.09.20511, 50976.3.8

TIP NO HS-2404G

31.570 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, 5097608

MILLING, RESURFACING & PAVEMENT MARKING SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
2 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES AND 2 SECTIONS OF BROGDEN ROAD

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		175,000.00		178,500.00		175,000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,650	CY	15.00	24,750.00	25.00	41,250.00	22.40 36,960.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	276	TON	60.00	16,560.00	100.00	27,600.00	118.00 32,568.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	32.2	SMI	3,000.00	96,600.00	2,400.00	77,280.00	3,000.00 96,600.00
0005	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	3,595	SY	7.00	25,165.00	7.50	26,962.50	5.70 20,491.50
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	8,630	TON	60.00	517,800.00	65.25	563,107.50	83.00 716,290.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	20,096	TON	48.00	964,608.00	54.25	1,090,208.00	64.00 1,286,144.00
0008	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	23	TON	140.00	3,220.00	150.00	3,450.00	210.00 4,830.00
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,940	TON	525.00	1,018,500.00	500.00	970,000.00	410.00 795,400.00
0010	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	485	TON	150.00	72,750.00	165.00	80,025.00	180.00 87,300.00
0011	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) CENTER LINE SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (18")	66,053	LF	0.24	15,852.72	0.26	17,173.78	0.27 17,834.31
0012	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) EDGE LINE SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (8")	132,106	LF	0.24	31,705.44	0.26	34,347.56	0.26 34,347.56
0013	2800000000-N	858	ADJ CATCH BASINS	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00 1,000.00
0014	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	8	EA	900.00	7,200.00	900.00	7,200.00	900.00 7,200.00
0015	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	2	EA	800.00	1,600.00	800.00	1,600.00	800.00 1,600.00
0016	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,908	SF	6.00	11,448.00	6.00	11,448.00	8.00 15,264.00
0017	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	47	DAY	35.00	1,645.00	85.00	3,995.00	35.00 1,645.00
0018	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			200,000.00		40,000.00	
0019	4589000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) CENTERLINE & EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum			12,000.00		13,200.00	
0020	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	287,636	LF	0.58	166,828.88	0.58	166,828.88	0.58 166,828.88
0021	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	1,000	LF	1.26	1,260.00	1.26	1,260.00	1.26 1,260.00
0022	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	1,000	LF	1.84	1,840.00	1.84	1,840.00	1.84 1,840.00
0023	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	52	LF	13.13	682.76	13.13	682.76	13.13 682.76
0024	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	78	LF	17.51	1,365.78	17.51	1,365.78	17.51 1,365.78
0025	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	4	EA	122.00	488.00	122.00	488.00	122.00 488.00
0026	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	8	EA	122.00	976.00	122.00	976.00	122.00 976.00
0027	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MARKINGS 4"	49,030	LF	0.08	3,922.40	0.12	5,883.60	0.12 5,883.60
0028	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MARKINGS 6"	284,592	LF	0.10	28,459.20	0.15	42,688.80	0.15 42,688.80
0029	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4" X 55 MILS)	48,701	LF	0.29	14,123.29	0.29	14,123.29	0.29 14,123.29
0030	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) H-SHAPED NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER	964	EA	51.25	49,405.00	51.25	49,405.00	51.25 49,405.00
0031	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,225	LF	2.00	2,450.00	3.99	4,887.75	4.00 4,900.00
0032	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	820	LF	4.00	3,280.00	13.75	11,275.00	12.00 9,840.00
0033	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	24	ACR	1,800.00	43,200.00	2,750.00	66,000.00	2,750.00 66,000.00

2026CPT.04.09.20511, 50976.3.8

TIP NO HS-2404G

31.570 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, 5097608

MILLING, RESURFACING & PAVEMENT MARKING SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
2 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES AND 2 SECTIONS OF BROGDEN ROAD

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC				
0034	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2	EA	250.00	500.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		3,516,185.47	TOTAL		3,559,552.20	TOTAL		3,789,907.48
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		3,516,185.47	SUB-TOTAL		3,559,552.20	SUB-TOTAL		3,789,907.48

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	1	3,516,185.47
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	2	3,559,552.20
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	3	3,789,907.48

TIP NO

13.170 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING AND RESURFACING
2 SECTIONS OF PRIMARY ROUTE ON NC-581

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC			S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		60,773.02		99,000.00	
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	102 TON	75.00	7,650.00	122.00	12,444.00	
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1-1/2"	200,887 SY	1.45	291,286.15	1.70	341,507.90	
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	9,985 SY	7.75	77,383.75	6.50	64,902.50	
0005	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	17,607 TON	60.00	1,056,420.00	63.75	1,122,446.25	
0006	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,075 TON	495.00	532,125.00	400.00	430,000.00	
0007	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	750 TON	90.00	67,500.00	156.00	117,000.00	
0008	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) 18" CENTERLINE SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	69,537 LF	0.25	17,384.25	0.28	19,470.36	
0009	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) 8" EDGELINE SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	139,075 LF	0.25	34,768.75	0.27	37,550.25	
0010	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,480 SF	5.00	7,400.00	6.15	9,102.00	
0011	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		15,878.00		29,296.00	
0012	4589000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) CENTERLINE & EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		8,500.00		7,045.00	
0013	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	271,196 LF	0.63	170,853.48	0.63	170,853.48	
0014	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	1,400 LF	2.00	2,800.00	2.00	2,800.00	
0015	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	500 LF	2.50	1,250.00	2.50	1,250.00	
0016	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	60 LF	15.00	900.00	15.00	900.00	
0017	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	100 LF	15.00	1,500.00	15.00	1,500.00	
0018	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	8 EA	125.00	1,000.00	125.00	1,000.00	
0019	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	271,196 LF	0.10	27,119.60	0.10	27,119.60	
0020	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) INTERGRATED MULTIPOLYMER (IM) PAVEMENT MARKING	800 LF	3.25	2,600.00	3.25	2,600.00	
0021	4905100000-N	1253	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	870 EA	45.00	39,150.00	45.00	39,150.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,424,242.00	TOTAL	2,536,937.34
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	2,424,242.00	SUB-TOTAL	2,536,937.34

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

1
2

2,424,242.00
2,536,937.34

TIP NO

6.810 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 THIN LIFT PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
 7 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO			FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		C D ROSE CONSTRUCTION LLC	
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC			RALEIGH, NC		KITTY HAWK, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		27,805.00		33,350.00		28,861.85
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	68 TON	81.00	5,508.00	85.00	5,780.00	64.00	4,352.00
0003	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	5,756 TON	58.00	333,848.00	59.00	339,604.00	67.00	385,652.00
0004	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	373 TON	525.00	195,825.00	575.00	214,475.00	550.00	205,150.00
0005	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	800 SF	7.23	5,784.00	5.00	4,000.00	7.00	5,600.00
0006	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	20 DAY	125.00	2,500.00	35.00	700.00	30.00	600.00
0007	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		5,000.00		28,126.60		13,000.00
0008	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	143,666 LF	0.11	15,803.26	0.06	8,619.96	0.11	15,803.26
0009	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES	143,528 LF	0.29	41,623.12	0.23	33,011.44	0.29	41,623.12
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	633,696.38	TOTAL	667,667.00	TOTAL	700,642.23
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	633,696.38	SUB-TOTAL	667,667.00	SUB-TOTAL	700,642.23

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	1	633,696.38
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	2	667,667.00
C D ROSE CONSTRUCTION LLC	3	700,642.23